Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 7190-D3	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Der	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 10/5/2020
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □ THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104	Person ID 51654 Add Seq#	40084		Person ID 16785 Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ FAIRCHILD FARMS KS 10625 W FARM ROAD 1 REPBULIC, MO 65738		8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ [Oriller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:			Date Prepared: 10/7/ Date Entered:	

File No. 7190-D3	11. County	/: WH	Basi	in: WHIT	EWOM	AN CR	EEK		St	tream:							Fo	rmation Cod	de: 211	Special Use:
2. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV															uantity zed		A	dditional		
NT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W	'	Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm/c		Quantit af/mgy		Rate gpm/c		,	Overlap PD Files
HK 17077			i ja																8 1	
									-15											
									- 4						Q.					
s. Storage: Rate		NF	Quant	tity				ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quant	tity	6
. Limitation:																				
Limitation:	af/yr	at			_ gpm (cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber((s)					
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Гуре	_ Sta	rt Year		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	-	Base	Acres		_ Co	mment _			
				3.5		NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	
			NE!	1/4															1 1-1 5	Overlap Files
HK OD DEL	ID	NE 1/4		SW SI 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		10		Overlap Files
HK IOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R			NW 1/4		1/4					NW 1/4	SW 1/4		NE 1/4				270	8c	N	Overlap Files MULTIPLE
HK OD DEL NT PUSE S T R HK 1663 27 18S35	V 1	1/4	NW ¼	SW SI)					NW 1/4	sw 1/4			1/4	1/4	1/4	270	8c 8b		
HK OD DEL :NT PUSE S T R HK 1663 27 18S35	V 1	35	NW ¼	sw si)	NW 1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4		1/4	1/4	1/4			N	MULTIPLE
HK 10D DEL S T R HK 1663 27 18S35	V 1	35	NW ¼	sw si)	NW 1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4		1/4	1/4	1/4			N	MULTIPLE
6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R HK 1663 27 18S35 NT 22155 35 18S35	V 1	35	NW ¼	sw si)	NW 1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4		1/4	1/4	1/4			N	MULTIPLE

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

October 7, 2020

THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104

RE:

Vested Right, File Nos. WH-003-D1, WH-003-D2 and

Water Right, File Nos. 7190-D2, 7190-D3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc: Fairchild Farms KS LLC

Paula Smith

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of October, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Vested Right, File Nos. WH-003-D1, WH-003-D2 and Water Right, File Nos. 7,190-D2, 7,190-D3 dated 7th day of October, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104

Pc:

PAULA K SMITH 40084 VIA MARISA MURRIETA, CA 92562

FAIRCHILD FARMS KS LLC 10625 W FARM ROAD 188 REPBULIC, MO 65738

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

	010101110	ınd/or p	1400 0					-	-	-										7:03 AW
						ŀ	File No	. 7190	D3										JCT	0 5 2021
. A	pplicati	on is he	reby r	nade f	or appi	roval c	of the C	Chief E	nainee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck o	ne or b	oth):			Gar DIVISIO	rden Ci	ity Field Off VATER RESC
	фиоси		. oby .	nado n	эг срр.		lace o					of Dive								
u	nder the	e water	right v	hich is	s the si				ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.			
	he sour						round					ce wat								
			-																	
	lame ar							3		-								11		
-	11 E C				100			48								July Investor	700000000			
	hone N						A STATE OF THE STA													
N	lame ar	id addre	ess of	vvater	use C	orresp	onden	ı	1	- 1	-		-		-					
P	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addre	ss:			4-7						
											-		-	b			7			
-		ently au	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	36 13.														
Т	he pres						ИТН				i nat	a second	a de cat	and b	May et					<u> </u>
Т		f Land -	NA	ME:	PAULA	KSN						1936	i di di	mulb Fig.1			- 1814			
O	he pres	f Land -	NA ADDRI	ME:	PAULA 40084	A K SN Via M	arisa,	Murrie	ta, CA	92562	2	1530		100 h) j.	- 1 ² 1 He			<u> </u>
T	he preso	f Land -	NA ADDRI	ME:	PAULA 40084 vner, at	A K SN Via M	arisa,	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA	92562	2		V¼	ARBICAL LANGE LANGE LANGE LANGE LANGE LANGE LA			1/4	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		OTAL
O (H	he preso	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS:	PAULA 40084 vner, at	A K SN Via M	arisa,	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA eets as	92562 neces	sary.)	SV	10 10 Va. 165 10		NE1/4		=1/4	SE1/4		OTAL CRES
O (If	the presonant of there is	f Land -	NA ADDRI an one NE1/4	AME: ESS: landow NE NW1/4	PAULA 40084 vner, at 51/4 SW/4	Via M tach su SE1/4	arisa, ppleme	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA eets as	92562 neces	sary.)	SV	V¼			SE	=1/4	SE1/4		CRES
O (If	he presowner of	f Land -	NA ADDRI an one	AME: ESS: landow	PAULA 40084 vner, at	A K SN Via M tach su	arisa, ppleme	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA eets as	92562 neces	sary.)	SV	V¼		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	114	AC	CRES
O (If	the presonant of there is	f Land -	NA ADDRI an one NE1/4	AME: ESS: landow NE NW1/4	PAULA 40084 vner, at 51/4 SW/4	Via M tach su SE1/4	arisa, ppleme	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA eets as	92562 neces	sary.)	SV	V¼		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	114	AC	CRES
O (If	the presonant of there is	f Land -	NA ADDRI an one NE1/4	AME: ESS: landow NE NW1/4	PAULA 40084 vner, at 51/4 SW/4	Via M tach su SE1/4	arisa, ppleme	Murrie ental sh	ta, CA eets as	92562 neces	sary.)	SV	V¼		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	114	AC	CRES
O (lift Sec.	the presonant of there is	F Land -	NE1/2	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½	PAUL/ 40084 vner, at 30	A K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40	arisa, ppleme NE1/4	Murrie ental sh NV NW½	ta, CA eets as v//₄ Sw//₄	92562 neces	sary.) NE1/4	SV NW/4	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4 40	S6 NW¼ 40	5W1/4	114	AC	CRES
. Ti O (If	Twp.	Range 35W	NE½ 35	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½ 5	PAULA 40084 vner, at 524 SW½ 30	A K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40	arisa, ppleme NE½	Murrie ental sh NW NW%	ta, CA eets as v/₄ sw/₄ ropose	92562 neces	sary.) NE1/4	SV NW/4	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4 40	S6 NW¼ 40	5W1/4	114	AC	CRES
Control of the contro	the pressource of there is Twp. 18	Range 35W	NE½ 35 is for NA	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½ 5 a chai	PAULA 40084 vner, at 54 sw4 30 nge in FAIRO	N K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40 place CHILD W Fa	of use	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p //S LLG	ta, CA eets as w/ sw/ ropose C Repub	92562 s neces SE½	sary.) NE½ the pl	NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE½	NE¼ 40	S6 NW¼ 40	SW% 40	114	AC	CRES
Control of the contro	the pressource of there is two.	Range 35W	NE½ 35 is for NA	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½ 5 a chai	PAULA 40084 vner, at 54 sw4 30 nge in FAIRO	N K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40 place CHILD W Fa	of use	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p //S LLG	ta, CA eets as w/ sw/ ropose C Repub	92562 s neces SE½	sary.) NE½ the pl	NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE½	NE¼ 40	S6 NW% 40	SW% 40	114	AC	CRES
. Ti O (Iff Sec. 27	the pressource of there is Twp. 18	Range 35W	NE½ 35 is for NA	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½ 5 a chair AME: ESS: landow	PAULA 40084 vner, at 54 sw4 30 nge in FAIRO	N K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40 place CHILD W Fa	of use	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p //S LLG 1 188 Fental sh	ta, CA eets as w/ sw/ ropose C Repub	92562 s neces SE½	sary.) NE½ the pl	NW% ace of	V¼ SW¼	SE½	NE¼ 40	\$6 NW% 40	SW% 40	114	27 27	OTAL
(If	the pressource of there is Twp. 18	Range 35W	NE½ 35 is for NA	AME: ESS: landow NE NW½ 5 a chair AME: ESS: landow	PAULA 40084 vner, at 30 nge in FAIRO 10625 vner, at	N K SM Via M tach su SE½ 40 place CHILD W Fa	of use	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p //S LLG 1 188 Fental sh	ta, CA eets as w/ sw/ ropose C Repub eets as	92562 s neces SE½	sary.) NE½ the pl	NW% ace of	v¼ sw¼ use b	SE¼	NE¼ 40	\$6 NW% 40	SW1/4 40	114	27 27	70
. Ti O (if Sec. 27	the pressource of there is Twp. 18 this applement of there is Twp.	Range 35W plication f Land -	NE% 35 is for NAADDRI	AME: ESS: landow NE NW% 5 a chair AME: ESS: landow	PAULA 40084 vner, at 5% 30 mge in FAIRC 10625 vner, at	SE½ 40 place CHILD W Fatach su	of use	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p MS LLC 1 188 Fental sh	ta, CA eets as v// sw// ropose C Repub eets as	92562 s neces SE½ ed that	sary.) NE½ the pl 0 6573 sary.)	sv NW/4	v/ ₄ sw/ ₄ use b	SE¼	NE¾ 40 ged to	SE NW% 40	SW1/4 40	40	277	OTAL
. Ti O (if Sec. 27	the pressource of there is Twp. 18 this applement of there is Twp.	Range 35W plication f Land -	NE½ 35 n is for NADDRI an one	AME: ESS: landow NE NW¼ 5 a chai AME: ESS: landow NE	PAULA 40084 vner, at 30 30 nge in FAIRC 10625 vner, at	SE½ 40 Place CHILD W Fatach su	of use FARM FARM NE½	Murrie ental sh NV NW% it is p //S LLC i 188 Fental sh NV NW%	ta, CA eets as v/4 sw/4 ropose C Repub eets as v/4 sw/4	92562 s neces SE½	sary.) NE½ the pl 0 6573 sary.)	SV NW/4	v/ ₄ sw/ ₄ use b	SE1/4 e chan	NE¾ 40 ged to	SE NW% 40	SW1/4 40	40	277	OTAL CRES

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 7190 D3

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

				NE	E1/4			N/	N1/4			SV	N1/4			SI	=1/4		TOTA
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
			-				-									30.00			
lem	gain N		u/me		i trus	l ata	N (map	elde.	500	ebitig-		um ca				gr ti g	44		Magaz :
Oı	wner o	f Land -										/						in mucr	
-									N1/4			CI	N1/4			e.	=1/4		TOTA
ec.	Twn	Range	NF1/4	NW¼	SW%	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRE
	1110.	rtungo	112/4	14174	011,74	02,4	112/1		/										
								/											
			77.20		4	+0010a10			71180		MOUN	746							
O	wner o	f Land -	NA	AME:			/						GAT PLAN						1038,80
			ADDR	ESS:		/				,			i i						
				NE	=1/4 /			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4	10.7		SI	1/4	Mini	TOTA
			NE1/	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
ec.	Twp.	Range	INL/4												11				
ec.	Twp.	Range	IVL/4	1				301					Debil		J-081	15 HW		113.75	
Co	ontinue	ed: If th	is appl	ication				place	of use,	it is pr	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chang	ged to		Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga Maga
Co	ontinue	ed: If th	is appl	ication	PAUL/ 40084	AKSN	MITH	Murrie	ta, CA					ace of	use be				TOTA
Co	ontinue wner o	ed: If th	is appi	ication	PAUL/ 40084	A K SN Via M	AITH arisa,	Murrie	ta, CA			SV	V1/4	ace of	use be		ged to	SE¼	
Co Ov	ontinue	ed: If th	is appl	ication	PAUL/ 40084	AKSN	MITH	Murrie	ta, CA	92562		SV	V1/4			SI	=1/4		ACRE
Co Ov	ontinue wner o	ed: If th f Land -	is appl	ication AME: ESS:	PAUL/ 40084 =1/4 SW1/4	Via M	AITH arisa,	Murrie	ta, CA	92562		SV	V1/4		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
Co Ov	ontinue wner o	ed: If th f Land -	is appl	ication AME: ESS:	PAUL/ 40084 =1/4 SW1/4	Via M	AITH arisa,	Murrie	ta, CA	92562		SV	V1/4		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
Co Ov	ontinue wner o Twp.	ed: If the f Land - A Range 35W	is appi NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW¼ 5	PAUL/ 40084 =1/4 sw// 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	Murrie	ta, CA	92562		SV	V1/4		NE1/4	SE NW¼	5W1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
Co Ov	ontinue wner o Twp.	ed: If the f Land - A Range 35W	is appi NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 =¼ sw¼ 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	Murrie NV NW¼	ta, CA	92562		SV NW1/4	V¼ SW¼		NE1/4	SE NW¼ 40	SW% 40	SE1/4	270
Over Sec.	Twp. 18	ed: If the f Land - A Range 35W	is appl NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 =¼ sw¼ 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼		SV NW¼	V1/4	SE%	NE1/4	SE NW/4 40	5W1/4	SE½ 40	270
Co Ov	Twp. 18	ed: If the f Land -	is appl NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 =¼ sw¼ 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼	NE¼	SV NW¼	V% SW%	SE%	NE¾ 40	SE NW/4 40	SW% 40	SE½ 40	270
Co Ov Ov Ov	Twp. 18	ed: If the f Land -	is appl NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 =¼ sw¼ 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼	NE¼	SV NW¼	V% SW%	SE%	NE¾ 40	SE NW/4 40	SW% 40	SE½ 40	270
Co Ov Ov Ov	Twp. 18	ed: If the f Land -	is appl NA ADDRI NE½ 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 =¼ sw¼ 30	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼	NE¼	SV NW¼	V% SW%	SE%	NE¾ 40	SE NW/4 40	SW% 40	SE½ 40	270
CCC OV ecc.	Twp. Twp. Twp.	Range 35W Range	is application NE% 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW% 5	PAUL/ 40084 51/4 30 51/4 30 51/4 SW1/4	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼	NE¼	SV NW¼	V% SW%	SE%	NE¾ 40	SE NW/4 40	SW% 40	SE½ 40	ACRE 270
CCC OV ecc.	Twp. Twp. Twp.	Range 35W Range	is application NE% 35	ication AME: ESS: NE NW¼ 5 AME: ESS: NE NW¼	PAUL/ 40084 51/4 30 51/4 30 51/4 SW1/4	SE¼	AITH arisa,	NW/4 NW/4 NV NW/4	ta, CA	92562 SE¼	NE¼	SV NW¼	V% SW%	SE%	NE¾ 40	SE NW%	SW% 40	SE½ 40	TOTA ACRE 270 TOTA ACRE

Fresently authorized	point of diversion.			
One in the	Quarter of the	aet im stra .	Quarter of the	Quarter
of Section	, Township	se Afterna	South, Range	(E/W),
in	, Townshipf	eet North	feet West o	of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Depth of well	(feet)
(DWR use only: Con	nputer ID No GPS		feet North	feet West)
	changed This point will be changed a			
	version: (Complete only if change		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
	Quarter of the			
	, Township			
in	County, Kansas, f	eet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Quantity			
	tional Well Geo Center List other			
Presently authorized	noint of diversion:		TOTAL PROPERTY.	ele en
			Ougstor of the	Questes
	Quarter of the			
in Section	, Township	act North	South, Range	f Southeast corner of costion
Authorized Date	County, Kansas, fo	eet North	reet vvest o	Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(leet)
DVK use only: Con	nputer ID No. GPS		teet North	reet west)
	changed This point will be changed a			
	<u>version: (Complete only if change i</u>			
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
or Section	, i ownsnip		South, Range	(E/VV),
in	County, Kansas, fe	eet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well dept	h (feet)
This point is: Addit	ional Well Geo Center List othe	r water rights	that will use this poir	nt
(please be specific) Ove to cover south half of pi	re desired for the following reasons? erlap WH3 D1 & D2, 7190 D2 & D3 and vot for section 35 by removing corners	300	200 100 0	
If a well, is the test hole	log attached? Yes No	200	1 + 1 + 1 🟺	- + + = 200
The change(s) (was)(wi	Il be) completed by?	. Fa) — =	
		100	1+1+1를	- + + = 100
STABLE .	Astronomical Control of the Control			
If the point of diversion i	s a well:	Secret Edition	w Right Stewart of the	On est this least beautiful
(a) What are you going	to do with the old well?	West 0	podoupodnojno <u>s</u>	
		E	_ <u> </u>	
	DATE SPECIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	100		- - - - - -
(b) When will this be do	one?	100	1+1+1=	- + + = 100
(b) When will this be do	one?	100	+ + =	- + + = 100
	one?ent District recommendation attached?	200	+ + - - + + +	- + + - 1 00 - - - - - - - - -
Groundwater Managem				- + + - 1 00 - 2 200
Groundwater Managem	ent District recommendation attached?	200	=	
Groundwater Managem	ent District recommendation attached?	200	=	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	iel gewone de la company de la
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate contained in this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
D. S. 113	
Paula Singh by Brender Thomas Pot Paula Sin An by Brender Kuhlmann	(Spouse)
Pay la Em An by Brenda Kuhlmenn	the first case of the second s
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas Front 1 SS SS State Of Kansas Front 1	RIS N. DOURIDAS Public, State of Florida nission# GG 948702 n. expires Jan. 20, 2024
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in most service.	- 0
_	A CO
My Commission Expires 01/20/727.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the application appropriate fee must be paid.	f the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	E COSTON CONTRACTOR OF THE COSTON CONTRACTOR OF THE COSTON CONTRACTOR OF THE COSTON CO
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet to	from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently aut ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	Section 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirr age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autho their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this apcontained in this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at Republic	rized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Jachie Funchild-manager	(Spouse)
Jacke Faircheld -manager (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Fedse Film)	(Federal Time)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Musicuru (Please Print) State of Kanses) SS	(Please Print)
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of suprime , 2 ROSALIND WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF GREENE COMMISSION #13469057	my presence and sworn to before me this 29 th day Rosalina Maprer Notary Public
My Commission Expires: February 8, 2021 ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, al accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the athe appropriate fee must be paid.	I of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHED	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nent of Agriculture

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	ats and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . ☐ Applicable ► Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a w or other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable	rell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 20 , or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 to	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ng the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. ☐ Applicable 🔀 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capat	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ▶ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all 'of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and imary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> lgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	u are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Um/m. Maller
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): Hustin McCollock
File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance: October 7, 2020
prec	lude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of TXNN29
		Acknowledged before me on 7 OcroBUR 2020
		by Auston McCollock
		Signature: White
		Alotary Public
		My commission expires: My Appointment Expires November 2, 2021

Page 6

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FILE NO. 7190-D3

